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Introduction
The portable toilet provides simple operation and convenient disposal of waste. Before using your porta-
ble toilet, we recommend that you read this manual completely. Become familiar with your portable toilet 
and its components parts. As with any quality product, proper use and operation eliminates unnecessary 
maintenance.

Features:
• High-Density Polyethylene Construction
• Built-in Carry Handles for Easy Transport
• Well-Constructed Adult Sized Seat and Lid
• Completely Self-Contained
• No External Water or Power Connections Needed
• Attractive Matte Finish Conceals Marks and Allows Scrubbing without Damage
• Double Sealed Drain Valve Protects Against Leakage and Odor
• Heavy-Duty, Corrosion Resistant Side Latches Lock Tanks Together
• Detached Waste Holding Tank is Easy to Empty
• Enhanced T-type 3 Directional Flush Nozzle Guaranties a Full Bowl Coverage
• Waste Level Indicator tells when to Empty
• Non-Splash Rotating Empty Spout
• Durable carry bag for easy transport & storage
• Useful Toilet Hand Sprayer helps to clean toilet, more hygienic
 
What's in the Box:
• Portable Toilet          • Oxford Carrying Bag          • Toilet Hand Sprayer 
 
Technical Specs:
• Waste Holding Tank Capacity: 5.8 Gallon
• Fresh Water Tank Capacity: 3.2 Gallon, up to 100 Flushes
• Flush Pump Type: Piston Pump
• Empty Type: Rotating No-Splash Pour Spout
• Construction Material: High-Density Polyethylene
• Product Dimensions (L x W x H): 16.5’’ x 14.6’’ x 17.1’’ -inches

PART LISTING

No.

1

Part No.

CHH-T-009

Description

Seat Cover

2 CHH-T-010 Seat

3 CHH-T-011 Cap, Fresh Water Holding Tank

4 CHH-T-015 Fresh Water Tank Assembly

5 CHH-T-019 Piston Pump Assembly

6 CHH-T-012 Side Latch Assembly

7 CHH-T-021 Rotating Empty Spout

8 CHH-T-003 Waste Holding Tank: 22L

9 CHH-T-024 Level Indicator

10 CHH-T-004 Slide Valve Assembly

11 CHH-T-023 Vent Button



SAFETY INSTRUCTION 
1. Handle with care. 
2. Avoid exposure to direct sunlight for extended periods of time. 
3. To avoid injury, DO NOT lean against lid when being used. 
4. Ensure waste tank is cleaned regularly.

MAINTENANCE
1. Lubricate Slide Valve seals periodically with silicone spray or white grease lubricant. 
2. Clean exterior of toilet with a mild, non-abrasive bathroom cleaner.

OPERATION/HOW TO USE

1. Fill upper water tank with clean water (Fig.1)
2. Pull out slide valve handle before use. (Fig. 2) 
     Caution: Always press the vent button to release air pressure inside the waste holding tank to avoid waste spills  
     before opening the slide valve.
3. Flush the toilets by depressing piston pump up and down 2 or 3 times. (Fig. 3)

TO EMPTY HOLDING TANK
1. Empty the waste holding tank when the level indicator turns from green to red. (Fig.5)
2. Make sure the slide valve is closed and separate two tanks by disengaging side latches. (Fig.6)
3. Carry holding tank to permanent toilet facility. (Fig.7)
4. Remove the cap of rotating empty spout. 
5. Empty contents into permanent toilet (*Press the vent button to avoid splash) (Fig.8)
6. Rinse tank thoroughly. Reassemble unit and prepare for next use.

STORAGE
To store Portable Toilet when not in use:
1. Empty the top tank and waste holding tank.

3. Stored away from direct sunlight.
     Note: A small amount of water may remain in the top tank but will be harmless during storage.
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Questions or Comments?
We are here to help!
Phone: 1.718.535.1800
Serenelifehome.com/ContactUs

User Manuals available in
Italian | German | Polish | 

Turkish | Dutch



Inodoro Portátil para Exteriores
con Bolsa de Transporte, Inodoro de Viaje con Indicador de Nivel
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Introducción
El inodoro portátil ofrece un manejo sencillo y una práctica eliminación de residuos. Antes de utilizar su 
inodoro portátil, le recomendamos que lea este manual en su totalidad. Familiarícese con su inodoro 
portátil y las piezas que lo componen. Al igual que con cualquier producto de calidad, el uso y funcionami-
ento adecuados evitarán el mantenimiento innecesario.

Características:
• Construcción de Polietileno de Alta Densidad
• Asas de Transporte Integradas para un Fácil Transporte
• Asiento y Tapa bien Construidos y de Tamaño Adulto
• Completamente Autónomo
• No necesita Conexiones Externas de Agua o Electricidad
• Elegante Acabado Mate Que Oculta Las Marcas Y Permite Limpiar Sin Dañarlo
• Válvula de Drenaje de Doble Sellado Protege Contra Fugas y Olores
• Cierres Laterales Resistentes a la Corrosión que Cierran los Depósitos Entre Sí
• El Depósito de Residuos Desmontable es Fácil de Vaciar
• Mejorada Boquilla de Descarga de 3 Direcciones tipo T que Garantiza una Cobertura Completa del Recipiente
• Indicador de Nivel de Residuos
• Boca de Vaciado Giratoria que no Salpica
• Bolsa de Transporte Duradera para un Fácil Transporte y Almacenaje
• Útil Atomizador Manual que Ayuda a Limpiar el Inodoro, Más Higiénico
 
Qué hay en la Caja:
• Inodoro portátil           • Bolsa de Transporte Oxford           • Atomizador Manual para Inodoro
 

• Capacidad del Depósito de Residuos: 5.8 Galones
• Capacidad del Tanque de Agua Potable: 3.2 Galones, hasta 100 descargas
• Tipo de Bomba: Bomba de pistón
• Tipo de Vaciado: Boca de Vaciado Giratoria Sin Salpicaduras
• Material de Construcción: Polietileno de Alta Densidad
• Dimensiones del Producto (Largo x Ancho x Alto):  (42 x 37 x 43.5 cm)

PART LISTING

No.

1

No. 
de la Parte

CHH-T-009

Descripción

Tapa del Asiento

Asiento

Tapón, Depósito de Agua Potable

Conjunto del Depósito de Agua Potable

Conjunto de la Bomba de Pistón

Conjunto del Cierre Lateral

Vaciador Giratorio

Depósito de Retención de Residuos: 22L

Indicador de Nivel

Conjunto de la Válvula Corrediza

Botón de Ventilación

2 CHH-T-010

3 CHH-T-011

4 CHH-T-015

5 CHH-T-019

6 CHH-T-012

7 CHH-T-021

8 CHH-T-003

9 CHH-T-024

10 CHH-T-004

11 CHH-T-023



INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD
1. Manipule con cuidado.
2. Evite la exposición a la luz solar directa durante largos periodos de tiempo.
3. Para evitar heridas físicas, NO se apoye en la tapa cuando se esté utilizando.
4. Asegúrese de limpiar regularmente el depósito de residuos.

MANTENIMIENTO
1. Lubrique periódicamente los empaques de la válvula corrediza con lubricante con base de silicón o grasa de 

litio blanca.
2. impie el exterior del inodoro con un limpiador de baño suave y no abrasivo.

FUNCIONAMIENTO/CÓMO USAR 

1. Llene el depósito superior de agua con agua limpia (Fig.1)
2. Tire de la manija de la válvula deslizante antes de usar. (Fig. 2)
3. Precaución: Presione siempre el botón de ventilación para liberar la presión de aire dentro del depósito de 

residuos para evitar derrames de residuos antes de abrir la válvula corrediza.
4. Enjuague los inodoros presionando la bomba de pistón hacia arriba y hacia abajo 2 ó 3 veces. (Fig. 3)
5. Después de la descarga, empuje la manija hacia adentro. (Fig. 4)

PARA VACIAR EL DEPÓSITO DE RESIDUOS
1. Vacíe el depósito de residuos cuando el indicador de nivel pase de verde a rojo. (Fig.S)
2. Asegúrese de que la válvula corrediza esté cerrada y separe los dos tanques desenganchando los cierres later-

ales. (Fig.6)
3. Lleve el tanque de retención de residuos a un inodoro de instalación permanente. (Fig.7)
4. Retire el tapón de la boquilla giratoria de vaciado.
5. Vacíe el contenido en el inodoro de instalación permanentemente (*Presione el botón de ventilación para evitar 

salpicaduras) (Fig.8)
6. Enjuague bien el tanque. Vuelva a montar la unidad y prepárela para el siguiente uso.

ALMACENAMIENTO
Para guardar el inodoro portátil cuando no esté en uso:
2. acíe el depósito superior y el depósito de residuos.
3. Asegúrese de que salga toda el agua de la bomba de descarga presionando la bomba varias veces.
4. Guárdelo lejos de la luz solar directa.

Nota: Puede quedar una pequeña cantidad de agua en el depósito superior, pero será inofensiva 
durante el almacenamiento.
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¿Preguntas o comentarios?
¡Estamos aquí para ayudar!
Teléfono: 1.718.535.1800
Serenelifehome.com/ContactUs

User Manuals available in
Italian | German | Polish | 

Turkish | Dutch



Toilette Portable d'Extérieuravec Sac de Transport
Toilette de Voyage avec Indicateur de Niveau 
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Introduction

votre toilette portable, nous vous recommandons de lire ce manuel attentivement. Familiarisez-vous avec 
votre toilette portable et ses composants. Comme avec tout produit de qualité, une utilisation et un fonc-
tionnement appropriés éliminent les travaux d'entretien inutiles.

Features:
• Construction en Polyéthylène Haute Densité
• Poignées de Transport Intégrées pour un Transport Facile
• Siège et Couvercle de Taille Adulte Bien Construits
• Complètement Autonome
• Aucune Connexion Externe d'Eau ou d'Électricité Nécessaire
• Finition Mate Attrayante qui Cache les Marques et Permet un Nettoyage sans Dommage
• Valve de Vidange Doublement Scellée Protège contre les Fuites et les Odeurs
• Loquets Latéraux Résistants à la Corrosion Verrouillent les Réservoirs Ensemble
• Réservoir de Rétention des Déchets Détachable Facile à Vider
• Buse de Rinçage T-directionnelle Garantit une Couverture Complète du Bol
• Indicateur de Niveau des Déchets Indique Quand Vider
• Bec de Vidange Rotatif Anti-Éclaboussures
• Sac de Transport Durable pour un Transport et un Stockage Faciles
• Pulvérisateur Manuel Utile pour Nettoyer les Toilettes, Plus Hygiénique
 
Contenu de la Boîte:
• Toilette Portable      • Sac de Transport en Oxford      • Pulvérisateur Manuel Utile pour Nettoyer les Toilettes, Plus 
Hygiénique
 

• Capacité du Réservoir de Rétention des Déchets : 5,8 gallons (22 litres)
• Capacité du Réservoir d'Eau Propre : 3,2 gallons (12 litres), jusqu'à 100 chasses d'eau
• Type de Pompe de Chasse : Pompe à Piston
• Type de Vidange : Bec Verseur Rotatif Anti-Éclaboussures
• Matériau de Construction : Polyéthylène Haute Densité
• Dimensions du Produit (Lxlx H) : 16,5" x 14,6" x 17,1" pouces 

(42 x 37 x 43,5 cm)

PART LISTING
No.

1

Numéro
de la Pièce :

CHH-T-009

Description

Couvercle de Siège

2 CHH-T-010 Siège

3 CHH-T-011 Couvercle, Réservoir d'Eau Propre

4 CHH-T-015 Assemblage du Réservoir d'Eau Propre

5 CHH-T-019 Assemblage de la Pompe à Piston

6 CHH-T-012 Assemblage du Loquet Latéral

7 CHH-T-021 Bec de Vidange Rotatif

8 CHH-T-003 Réservoir de Rétention des Déchets : 22L

9 CHH-T-024 Indicateur de Niveau

10 CHH-T-004 Assemblage de la Vanne Coulissante

11 CHH-T-023 Bouton de Ventilation



CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ
1. Manipulez avec Précaution.
2. Évitez une Exposition Prolongée à la Lumière Directe du Soleil.
3. Pour Éviter les Blessures, NE PAS Vous Appuyer sur le Couvercle lors de son Utilisation.
4. Assurez-vous que le Réservoir de Déchets Est Nettoyé Régulièrement.

ENTRETIEN

2. Nettoyez l'Extérieur des Toilettes avec un Nettoyant Doux et Non Abrasif pour Salle de Bain.

FONCTIONNEMENT/COMMENT UTILISER

1. Remplissez le Réservoir d'Eau Supérieur avec de l'Eau Propre (Fig. 1)
2. Tirez la Poignée de la Vanne Coulissante Avant Utilisation (Fig. 2)
3. Attention: Appuyez Toujours sur le Bouton de Ventilation pour Libérer la Pression d'Air à l'Intérieur du Réservoir de 

4. Rincez les Toilettes en Appuyant sur la Pompe à Piston Vers le Haut et Vers le Bas 2 ou 3 Fois (Fig. 3)
5. Après la Chasse d'Eau, Repoussez la Poignée (Fig. 4)

POUR VIDANGER LE RÉSERVOIR DE RÉTENTION
1. Videz le Réservoir de Rétention des Déchets lorsque l'Indicateur de Niveau Passe du Vert au Rouge (Fig. 5)
2. Assurez-vous que la Vanne Coulissante Est Fermée et Séparez les Deux Réservoirs en Désengageant les Loquets 

Latéraux (Fig. 6)
3. Transportez le Réservoir de Rétention des Déchets Vers une Installation de Toilettes Permanente (Fig. 7)
4. Retirez le Bouchon du Bec de Vidange Rotatif
5. Videz le Contenu dans les Toilettes Permanentes (*Appuyez sur le Bouton de Ventilation pour Éviter les Éclabous-

sures (Fig. 8)
6. Rincez Soigneusement le Réservoir. Réassemblez l'Unité et Préparez-vous pour la Prochaine Utilisation.

STOCKAGE
Pour Stocker la Toilette Portable Lorsqu'elle n'Est Pas Utilisée :
1. Videz le Réservoir Supérieur et le Réservoir de Rétention des Déchets.
2. Assurez-vous que Toute l'Eau Est Évacuée de la Pompe de Chasse en Appuyant Plusieurs Fois sur la Pompe.
3. Stocké à l'Abri de la Lumière Directe du Soleil.

Remarque: -
dant le Stockage. 
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Questions ou commentaires
Nous sommes ici pour aider!
Phone: 1.718.535.1800
Serenelifehome.com/ContactUs

User Manuals available in
Italian | German | Polish | 

Turkish | Dutch


